\$40.00 123584

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Robert Andrew Dayton | 01/29/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Eaton Corporation |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 1111 Superior Ave |
| City: | Cleveland |
| State/Country: | ОНІО |
| Postal Code: | 44114-2584 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12358452 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-380-9600

Email: mjb@quinnlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Quinn Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 39555 Orchard Hill Pl., Ste 520

Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48375

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08-ASD-11 / EAT0128 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher W. Quinn |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_EAT0128#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0962

500790860

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584

_____ day of ______, 20___;

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the

| OR | • | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Application 1 | application for a United States Patent was fil No. 12/358,452 (I hereby authorize lling date and number when they become kno | my attorney to insert the |
| applications and to re countries in its or the assign, sell and set ov rights of priority in a | Said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or of acceive Letters Patent for said inventions and dir own name or names, or in my name, at its over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned to said inventions and discoveries in all confering date hereof, continuations, continuations, applications. | liscoveries in any and all foreign or their election, and I hereby s or other legal representatives, all untries, including all applications |
| any and all papers, in countries and to perfe | or myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or oth cluding applications for Letters Patent of any orm any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, deem necessary to secure thereto the rights he | and all kinds and in any and all its successors, assigns or other legal |
| And I hereby represe granted herein. | nt and warrant that I have not granted any rig | hts inconsistent with the rights |
| Inventor's signature | Roler G. Day In | Date 29 Jan 2009 |
| Full name : | Robert Andrew Dayton | |
| Residence: | Attica, MI 48412 | |
| Inventor's signature | | Date |
| Full name : | | |
| Residence: | | |

PATENT REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0963